
Trevecca Nazarene (4-4,2-1 G-MAC) -vs- Lake Erie (1-5,0-3 G-MAC)
12/09/23 at Osborne Center, Painesville, OH

 
 

 
 
Trevecca Nazarene 91

Lake Erie 45

Date: 12/09/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 48
Site: Osborne Center, Painesville, OH
Referees: Narissa Williams, Kristen Csontos, Pat Campbell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Trevecca Nazarene 19 27 31 14 91
Lake Erie 12 14 8 11 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Carter,Keeley * 27 14-25 5-7 6-7 3-10 13 3 2 3 0 1 39
21 Gambrell,Konner * 24 4-7 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 3 11
02 Wilken,Lili * 22 4-10 1-5 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 0 1 0 9
40 Fornesa Liu,Kor * 24 4-9 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 2 0 0 8
05 Woods,Jayda * 19 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 4 0 0 1 7
22 Burgess,Brianna 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
20 Emelifeonwu,Monique 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Thomas,Amaya 19 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 3
04 Vailes ,Carden 20 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 2
30 Patton,Kathryne 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
01 Bushman,Braley 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 0
03 Perry,Ebony 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-70 9-21 14-18 16-38 54 15 13 15 1 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 12-17   70.59% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 4-8   50.00% 7-10   70.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 34-70   48.6% 9-21   42.9% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ibos,Anna * 25 6-9 4-7 3-5 1-0 1 3 0 5 0 0 19
11 Fouch,Emma * 25 0-6 0-3 5-6 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
14 Lehmkuhl,Alexis * 25 2-8 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 3 0 5
12 Maxwell,Kylie * 30 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
32 Chipps,Sophie * 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 1 3 3 0 0 2
04 Elbert,Ryan 23 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 0 6
24 Medley,Riley 20 0-4 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 3
03 Shaffer,Nina 18 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 3
23 Russell,Gabrielle 14 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-52 5-22 14-21 3-21 24 17 6 19 4 3 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 2-8   25.00% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-4   25.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-6   16.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 13-52   25.0% 5-22   22.7% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
09:43 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 09:28 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FORNESA LIU,KOR --

08:56 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 08:36 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by GAMBRELL,KONNER --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 07:59

07:59 BLOCK  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
07:46 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
07:26 FOUL  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 07:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 07:26
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
06:45 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 06:30
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAYDA --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 06:22 7-7
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAYDA --

06:07 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 05:57 9-7 V 2
FOUL  by WILKEN,LILI 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
05:39 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI 05:39
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 05:39
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN 05:39
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER 05:39

05:39 MISS FT by IBOS,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:39 MISS FT by IBOS,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KYLIE

05:36 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 05:25
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:17 TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

STEAL  by THOMAS,AMAYA 05:17
MISS 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
05:05 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY 05:05
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA 05:05

04:55 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by ELBERT,RYAN
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:39



FOUL  by WOODS,JAYDA 04:31
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:31
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
04:31 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
04:12 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA

TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEELEY 04:00
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN 04:00
SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI 04:00

03:46 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEDLEY,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

03:13 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,RILEY
STEAL  by THOMAS,AMAYA 03:13
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 02:58 12-11 V 1

02:40 MISS 3PTR by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --

02:35 FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:35 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
02:35 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
02:35 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
02:35 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE

SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 02:35
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 02:35
MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
FOUL  by CARTER,KEELEY 02:14

02:14 12-12 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:14 MISS FT by MEDLEY,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
02:02 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 01:48 14-12 V 2

01:26 TURNOVER  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 01:08 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by WILKEN,LILI --

00:41 MISS JUMPER by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILKEN,LILI 00:41
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDA --

00:34 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:34
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 00:34
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA 00:34 18-12 V 6
GOOD FT by WOODS,JAYDA 00:34 19-12 V 7

00:23 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,RILEY
00:17 FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 09:52 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAYDA --
FOUL  by WOODS,JAYDA 09:43
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 09:43



SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER 09:43
09:39 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:25
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 09:22 23-12 V 11
ASSIST  by CARTER,KEELEY --

09:00 23-15 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
-- ASSIST  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 08:38 26-15 V 11
08:17 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:09 28-15 V 13

07:45 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEELEY 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
07:28 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
07:28 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
07:28 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
07:28 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA
07:28 SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 07:28
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 07:28
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN 07:28
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 07:28
FOUL  by VAILES ,CARDEN 07:17

07:17 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
07:17 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(in the paint) 07:08 30-19 V 11
06:46 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:39 32-19 V 13

06:24 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 06:12 34-19 V 15

06:11 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI 06:11
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA 06:11
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 06:11 35-19 V 16
FOUL  by CARTER,KEELEY 06:05
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY 06:05
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 06:05

06:02 TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FOUCH,EMMA
FOUL  by THOMAS,AMAYA 05:39

05:33 35-22 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:06 37-22 V 15
FOUL  by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
04:54 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
04:54 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
04:54 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY
04:54 37-23 V 14 GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA
04:54 37-24 V 13 GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:54
SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI 04:54
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:49

04:39 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA
STEAL  by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:39
GOOD JUMPER by WILKEN,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:31 39-24 V 15



04:31 FOUL  by IBOS,ANNA
SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA 04:31
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:31
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:31
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 04:31
MISS FT by WILKEN,LILI(fastbreak) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
04:23 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMAYA --
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 03:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:52 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
03:52 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FOUCH,EMMA

03:33 MISS JUMPER by FOUCH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDLEY,RILEY
03:11 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by WILKEN,LILI --
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 02:56
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
02:56 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by FORNESA LIU,KOR 02:52
02:43 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
TURNOVER  by FORNESA LIU,KOR 02:31
FOUL  by VAILES ,CARDEN 01:51
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN 01:51
SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 01:51
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA 01:51
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY 01:51

01:51 39-25 V 14 GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA
01:51 39-26 V 13 GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA
01:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint) 01:41 41-26 V 15
01:24 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
GOOD 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 01:15 44-26 V 18

01:01 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --

00:47 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
00:47 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA

MISS JUMPER by FORNESA LIU,KOR 00:27
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEELEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 00:21 46-26 V 20

00:09 TURNOVER  by MEDLEY,RILEY
STEAL  by GAMBRELL,KONNER 00:09

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
10:00 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
09:54 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE



09:54 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by WILKEN,LILI 09:43
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEELEY --

09:35 FOUL  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak) 09:35 47-26 V 21
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak) 09:35 48-26 V 22

09:23 MISS JUMPER by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by IBOS,ANNA

09:19 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA
STEAL  by GAMBRELL,KONNER 09:19
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 09:05 50-26 V 24
FOUL  by WILKEN,LILI 08:46

08:44 50-27 V 23 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA
08:44 50-28 V 22 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA
08:44 50-29 V 21 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 08:27 52-29 V 23
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAYDA --

08:07 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAYDA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 07:55 54-29 V 25
ASSIST  by CARTER,KEELEY --

07:43 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --

07:16 FOUL  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
MISS FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 07:15 55-29 V 26

07:15 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
07:15 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
07:06 TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN

STEAL  by CARTER,KEELEY 07:06
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY 07:00
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAYDA --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAYDA(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 06:55 57-29 V 28
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAYDA --

06:42 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA
STEAL  by WOODS,JAYDA 06:42

06:35 FOUL  by IBOS,ANNA
MISS FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak) 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak) 06:35 58-29 V 29

06:28 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:22 60-29 V 31

06:17 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA
06:17 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
06:17 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA

SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI 06:17
SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 06:17
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN 06:17
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 06:17

06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17
MISS 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
05:52 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA
05:52 TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JAYDA 05:36 63-29 V 34
ASSIST  by VAILES ,CARDEN --

05:25 63-32 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA



GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 05:08 66-32 V 34
04:53 MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:46 68-32 V 36

04:30 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:59 FOUL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:59 TURNOVER  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:59 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
03:59 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:59 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
03:59 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 03:59
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 03:59
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY 03:59
SUB IN by WILKEN,LILI 03:59
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 03:59
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA 03:29 71-32 V 39
ASSIST  by WILKEN,LILI --

03:15 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by BURGESS,BRIANNA 03:11
SUB OUT by WILKEN,LILI 03:11
SUB IN by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 03:11

03:02 TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN
STEAL  by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 03:02
TURNOVER  by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:48 TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --

02:43 FOUL  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(fastbreak) 02:43 72-32 V 40
GOOD FT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(fastbreak) 02:43 73-32 V 41

02:26 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by SHAFFER,NINA
02:06 73-34 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA 01:42 76-34 V 42
ASSIST  by VAILES ,CARDEN --

01:18 MISS JUMPER by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUSHMAN,BRALEY --
MISS 3PTR by VAILES ,CARDEN 01:10
REBOUND OFF by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE --

00:53 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA
00:53 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
00:53 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
00:53 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
00:53 SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

MISS FT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:53 77-34 V 43
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 00:53
SUB IN by PATTON,KATHRYNE 00:53

00:46 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
REBOUND DEF by BUSHMAN,BRALEY --
MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,BRIANNA 00:28



-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
00:19 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE

SUB OUT by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 10:00
SUB IN by PERRY,EBONY 10:00
TURNOVER  by PATTON,KATHRYNE 09:55

09:28 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,BRIANNA --
FOUL  by VAILES ,CARDEN 09:13
TURNOVER  by VAILES ,CARDEN 09:13
FOUL  by PATTON,KATHRYNE 09:11
SUB OUT by PATTON,KATHRYNE 09:11
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by FOUCH,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:11 77-35 V 42 GOOD FT by FOUCH,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE(in the paint) 08:55 79-35 V 44

08:32 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by VAILES ,CARDEN 08:32
SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 08:32
SUB OUT by BURGESS,BRIANNA 08:32
SUB IN by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 08:32
SUB IN by GAMBRELL,KONNER 08:32
SUB IN by CARTER,KEELEY 08:32
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 08:20 81-35 V 46

08:08 MISS JUMPER by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUSHMAN,BRALEY --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
07:24 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA
07:24 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
07:24 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
07:24 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:24 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
07:24 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
07:24 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA
07:24 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
07:24 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 07:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMAYA 07:24
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEELEY 07:04
FOUL  by GAMBRELL,KONNER 06:38
SUB OUT by PERRY,EBONY 06:38
SUB IN by WOODS,JAYDA 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 81-36 V 45 GOOD FT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by GAMBRELL,KONNER(in the paint) 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

06:16 81-39 V 42 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:59
SUB OUT by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 05:59
SUB IN by FORNESA LIU,KOR 05:59
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEELEY 05:50
REBOUND OFF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS LAYUP by FORNESA LIU,KOR(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
05:31 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --
TURNOVER  by GAMBRELL,KONNER 05:25

05:19 81-41 V 40
GOOD LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:53
REBOUND OFF by GAMBRELL,KONNER --

04:48 FOUL  by IBOS,ANNA
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAYDA 04:48
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMAYA 04:48
SUB IN by VAILES ,CARDEN 04:48
SUB IN by BURGESS,BRIANNA 04:48
GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:48 82-41 V 41
GOOD FT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:48 83-41 V 42

04:40 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORNESA LIU,KOR --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 04:20

04:20 BLOCK  by ELBERT,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEELEY --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 04:12

04:12 BLOCK  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 04:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
FOUL  by CARTER,KEELEY 04:05
SUB OUT by GAMBRELL,KONNER 04:04
SUB IN by PATTON,KATHRYNE 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:04 MISS FT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:04 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
04:04 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE

SUB OUT by FORNESA LIU,KOR 04:04
SUB IN by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 04:04

04:00 83-43 V 40 GOOD JUMPER by ELBERT,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by PATTON,KATHRYNE 03:31
SUB IN by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 03:31
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(in the paint) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN
03:11 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEELEY --
03:02 FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN

SUB OUT by EMELIFEONWU,MONIQUE 03:02
SUB IN by PERRY,EBONY 03:02
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 03:02 84-43 V 41
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEELEY 03:02 85-43 V 42

03:02 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
03:02 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
03:02 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:02 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
03:02 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
03:02 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY



02:40 MISS JUMPER by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,EBONY --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,EBONY 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by FOUCH,EMMA
02:31 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAILES ,CARDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEELEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:24 87-43 V 44
FOUL  by BURGESS,BRIANNA 02:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEELEY 02:12
SUB IN by PATTON,KATHRYNE 02:12

02:12 87-44 V 43 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:12 87-45 V 42 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,KATHRYNE(in the paint) 01:48 89-45 V 44
ASSIST  by VAILES ,CARDEN --

01:33 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,EBONY --
GOOD LAYUP by VAILES ,CARDEN(in the paint) 01:23 91-45 V 46

00:57 MISS 3PTR by MEDLEY,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,KATHRYNE --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,EBONY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:38 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by PERRY,EBONY 00:38
TURNOVER  by BUSHMAN,BRALEY 00:27

00:23 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


